GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Business Franchise Fees
Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Miscellaneous

HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Soft Drink Excise Tax

Liquor License Renewal

Senior Citizens Tax Credit Reimbursement

Charter Tax
Video Lottery Transfers

Tax Amnesty

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS

FISCAL YEAR 2025

SEPTEMBER 2024

(IN THOUSANDS)
Estimated Actual To Date -
Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections Collections 3 Months 3 Months (Decrease)
FY 2025 September 2024 September 2024 Jul 2024 - Sep 2024 Jul 2024 - Sep 2024 Over Estimate
$ 115,000 $ 8,000 $ 11,360 $26,300 $29,540 $ 3,240
1,841,000 165,400 165,054 422,200 423,948 1,748
2,023,300 243,200 239,339 550,500 533,408 (17,092)
30,500 2,550 2,598 8,800 9,435 635
7,000 600 480 1,900 1,766 (134)
147,600 14,800 11,339 42,000 36,073 (5,927)
1,000 77 55 267 133 (134)
6,000 600 551 1,750 2,149 399
9,400 3,280 3,348 3,970 3,975 5
120,000 240 1,489 26,540 30,530 3,990
28,200 1,600 1,303 4,600 4,186 (414)
318,000 69,800 56,248 84,200 80,098 (4,102)
2,000 1,000 63 1,140 247 (893)
125,000 12,800 21,496 37,900 61,826 23,926
406,300 35,600 45,691 78,000 74,215 (3,785)
8,000 180 246 1,950 546 (1,404)
65,000 6,550 6,789 12,800 12,954 154
500 0 167 500 1,381 881
736 45 43 181 184 3
10,000 0 0 200 267 67

0 0 0
0 0 58 0 24 24
0 0 0 0 0 0
$ 5,264,536 $ 566,322 $567,717 $ 1,305,698 $ 1,306,888 $ 1,190
$ 1,395 $ 1,190
100% 100%
Source: WvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor

Department of Revenue, Larry Pack, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

October 1, 2024

To Date -
Percent
Collected

112%
100%
97%
107%
93%
86%
50%
123%
100%
115%
91%
95%
22%
163%
95%
28%
101%
276%
102%
134%
0%
0%
0%



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Business Franchise Fees
Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Miscellaneous

HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Soft Drink Excise Tax
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizens Tax Credit Reimbursement
Charter Tax

Video Lottery Transfers

Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
SEPTEMBER 2023 VS SEPTEMBER 2024
(IN THOUSANDS)
Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 3 Months 3 Months (Decrease)
September 2023 September 2024 Jul 2023 - Sep 2023 Jul 2024 - Sep 2024 Over Prior Period
$ 7,629 $ 11,360 $26,034 $ 29,540 $3,506
161,895 165,054 414,534 423,948 9,415
320,913 239,339 607,514 533,408 (74,106)
2,547 2,598 9,047 9,435 388
555 480 1,862 1,766 (96)
15,958 11,339 44,553 36,073 (8,481)
77 55 274 133 (140)
1,188 551 4,156 2,149 (2,007)
3,127 3,348 3,840 3,975 136
232 1,489 26,019 30,530 4,511
1,537 1,303 4,425 4,186 (240)
98,656 56,248 125,943 80,098 (45,845)
150 63 160 247 88
20,474 21,496 57,442 61,826 4,384
27,505 45,691 72,461 74,215 1,755
1,753 246 2,124 546 (1,577)
6,709 6,789 13,253 12,954 (299)
1,074 167 3,528 1,381 (2,147)
43 43 184 184 0
0 0 403 267 (136)
1 1 0
121 58 169 24 (145)
0 0 0 0 0
$672,144 $567,717 $1,417,924 $ 1,306,888 $(111,037)
$(104,427) $(111,037)
-16% -8%

To Date -
Percent
Collected

13%
2%
-12%
4%
-5%
-19%
-51%
-48%
4%
17%
-5%
-36%
55%
8%
2%
-74%
-2%
-61%
0%
-34%
-37%
-86%
0%



