STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2025 SEPTEMBER 2024 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE	Estimated Collections FY 2025	Estimated Collections September 2024	Actual Collections September 2024	Estimated Collections 3 Months Jul 2024 - Sep 2024	Actual Collections 3 Months Jul 2024 - Sep 2024	To Date - Increase (Decrease) Over Estimate	To Date - Percent Collected
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 115,000	\$ 8,000	\$ 11,360	\$ 26,300	\$ 29,540	\$ 3,240	112%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,841,000	165,400	165,054	422,200	423,948	1,748	100%
Personal Income Tax	2,023,300	243,200	239,339	550,500	533,408	(17,092)	97%
Liquor Profit Transfers	30,500	2,550	2,598	8,800	9,435	635	107%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,000	600	480	1,900	1,766	(134)	93%
Tobacco Products Tax	147,600	14,800	11,339	42,000	36,073	(5,927)	86%
Business Franchise Fees	1,000	77	55	267	133	(134)	50%
Property Transfer Tax	6,000	600	551	1,750	2,149	399	123%
Property Tax	9,400	3,280	3,348	3,970	3,975	5	100%
Insurance Tax	120,000	240	1,489	26,540	30,530	3,990	115%
Departmental Collections	28,200	1,600	1,303	4,600	4,186	(414)	91%
Corporation Net Income Tax	318,000	69,800	56,248	84,200	80,098	(4,102)	95%
Miscellaneous Transfers	2,000	1,000	63	1,140	247	(893)	22%
Interest Income	125,000	12,800	21,496	37,900	61,826	23,926	163%
Severance Tax	406,300	35,600	45,691	78,000	74,215	(3,785)	95%
Miscellaneous	8,000	180	246	1,950	546	(1,404)	28%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000	6,550	6,789	12,800	12,954	154	101%
Soft Drink Excise Tax	500	0	167	500	1,381	881	276%
Liquor License Renewal	736	45	43	181	184	3	102%
Senior Citizens Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000	0	0	200	267	67	134%
Charter Tax	0	0		0			0%
Video Lottery Transfers	0	0	58	0	24	24	0%
Tax Amnesty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
	\$ 5,264,536	\$ 566,322	\$ 567,717	\$ 1,305,698	\$ 1,306,888	\$ 1,190	

\$ 1,395 100% \$ 1,190 100%

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Larry Pack, Cabinet Secretary
Prepared by the State Budget Office
October 1, 2024

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES SEPTEMBER 2023 VS SEPTEMBER 2024 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE	Actual Collections September 2023	Actual Collections September 2024	Actual Collections 3 Months Jul 2023 - Sep 2023	Actual Collections 3 Months Jul 2024 - Sep 2024	To Date - Increase (Decrease) Over Prior Period	To Date - Percent Collected
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 7,629	\$ 11,360	\$ 26,034	\$ 29,540	\$ 3,506	13%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	161,895	165,054	414,534	423,948	9,415	2%
Personal Income Tax	320,913	239,339	607,514	533,408	(74,106)	-12%
Liquor Profit Transfers	2,547	2,598	9,047	9,435	388	4%
Beer Tax and Licenses	555	480	1,862	1,766	(96)	-5%
Tobacco Products Tax	15,958	11,339	44,553	36,073	(8,481)	-19%
Business Franchise Fees	77	55	274	133	(140)	-51%
Property Transfer Tax	1,188	551	4,156	2,149	(2,007)	-48%
Property Tax	3,127	3,348	3,840	3,975	136	4%
Insurance Tax	232	1,489	26,019	30,530	4,511	17%
Departmental Collections	1,537	1,303	4,425	4,186	(240)	-5%
Corporation Net Income Tax	98,656	56,248	125,943	80,098	(45,845)	-36%
Miscellaneous Transfers	150	63	160	247	88	55%
Interest Income	20,474	21,496	57,442	61,826	4,384	8%
Severance Tax	27,505	45,691	72,461	74,215	1,755	2%
Miscellaneous	1,753	246	2,124	546	(1,577)	-74%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	6,709	6,789	13,253	12,954	(299)	-2%
Soft Drink Excise Tax	1,074	167	3,528	1,381	(2,147)	-61%
Liquor License Renewal	43	43	184	184	0	0%
Senior Citizens Tax Credit Reimbursement	0	0	403	267	(136)	-34%
Charter Tax	1		1		0	-37%
Video Lottery Transfers	121	58	169	24	(145)	-86%
Tax Amnesty	0	0	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 672,144	\$ 567,717	\$ 1,417,924	\$ 1,306,888	\$ (111,037)	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		\$ (104,427)		\$ (111,037)		
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		-16%		-8%		